Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No.

<u>124690</u>

	Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.						
	1. A. Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:					
	1)Yoshiro YAMAGUCHI 2)Yasufumi SUWABE 3)Yoshinori MACHIDA 4)Motohiko SAKAMAKI 5)Takeshi MATSUNAGA 6)Atsushi HIRANO 7)Kiyoshi SHIGEHIRO	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, JAPAN					
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No					
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
:	Other						
	B. Execution Date: All) July 6, 2005						
	4.						
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
	Additional numbers attached?						
, *	C. Title of Application: IMAGE DISPLAY DEVICE						
•	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1					
	Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00					
		B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>168601</u>)					
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
7/15/2005 C	ODPER 00000005 11177419						
FC:8021	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Eric D. Morehouse Registration No. 38,565						
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						

ASSIGNMENT

			Western Wassers I.		Talsashi Mataumaga			
		(1)	Yoshiro Yamaguchi					
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)	Yasufumi Suwabe					
	Of Inventor(s)	(3)	Yoshinori Machida					
		_	Motohiko Sakamaki	(8)				
		It to each over to	n consideration of the sum of o of the undersigned, each unde	one dollar (\$1.00 rsigned agrees to) and other good and valuable co assign, and hereby does assign,	nsideration paid transfer and set		
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	FUJI XEROX CO.,	LTD.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee				to lay Tolayo Ionan			
	, and give	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan					
		the entir inventio division	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	IMAGE DISPLAY	DEVICE				
	Identification such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Automore Declare No.					
	Application Number		(Attorney Docket No) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					
			date herewith or	Accured an appri	reaction for parone in the Children	tutes of minerica		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) c	on July 6, 200	5				
(13)	Alternative	(13) U	J.S. application Serial Number	r				
` ′	Identification for filed applications	filed						
claims of reexaming from sa herein a binding	ignee in every way possible if 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Union 5) Each undersigned authoration id application(s) to the said A assigned, and that he has not on on him and his heirs, succes 6) Each undersigned hereby	n obtaining s to execute onal Conven s to perform red States per sizes and rea assignee, as executed, ar sors, assigner y grants the	evidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which matern to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents Assignee of the entire interest and will not execute, any agreers and legal representatives. firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, 1	with such interfer perform any act all Property or single be necessary to issue any and and covenants nents in conflict	which may be necessary in conn	ection with reissue or States resulting the entire interest signment is		
recordat	tion of this document.							
	In witness whereof, execut	ed by the u	ndersigned on the date(s) op	posite the unde	rsigned name(s).			
Date	July 6, 2005		_ Inventor Signature	Joshur	· Janaguelu	(SEAL)		
Date	July 6, 2005		Inventor Signature	yasufu	mi Suvabe	(SEAL) ·		
Date	July 6, 2005		Inventor Signature	Yorkin	où Machida	(SEAL)		
Date	July 6, 2005		Inventor Signature	motohi	ko Sahamabi	(SEAL)		
Date	July 6, 2005		Inventor Signature	Takesh	i matsunaya	(SEAL)		
Date	July 6, 2005		Inventor Signature	Stores	hi Hinama	(SEAL)		
- Date	July 6, 2005		- Inventor Signature	Kryoshi	Skinchin	(SEAL)		
Date -			Inventor Signature	7-50	74	(SEAL)		
neither, t	This assignment should prefet then it should be signed before	erably be sig	gned before: (a) a Notary Publ yo witnesses who also sign her	ic if within the U	I.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid	e the U.S.A. If		
Date _			Witness					
Date _			Witness					
_					PATEN	<u> </u>		

RECORDED: 07/11/2005 REEL: 016771 FRAME: 0305